Notice of Deteri	mination			Appendix D		
TO: ☑ Office of P	lanning and Research		FROM: Public Agency:	Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District		
For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, C.		Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	Address:	Agency 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544		
County Clerk County of: Alameda			Contact: Moses Tsang Phone: (510) 670-6549 Lead Agency (if different from above): ENDORSED			
Address:	1106 Madison Street Oakland, CA 94607		Address:	FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY		
			Contact: Phone:	NOV 20 2024		
SUBJECT: Fili	ing of Notice of Determ	ination in compliance with Sec	tion 21108 or 21152 o	f the Public Resources Code VILK, County Clerk		
State Clearingh	ouse Number (if submit	ted to State Clearinghouse):	_202409	Deputy		
Project Title:	Alameda Creek California.	, West End North Turnaround	(Zone 5, Line A) Res	toration Project Fremont, Alameda County,		
Project Locatio	n (include county):	Fremont, Alameda County	, California	/		
County, Califorexisting levee a Army Corps of Restore turnare "Turnaround" and maintenance resiliency to winland would p	rnia. Daily wind/wave a access road turnaround f Engineers (USACE) a cound for emergency an as this will be relocated be evehicle and Provide I ithstand future sea level rotect the reconstructed of the levee from change e that the Alam	nd tidal action occur along the S for emergency and maintenance and has been maintained by the I d maintenance vehicles: The D away from the terminus of the le Resiliency to Future Sea Level R rise and erosion. In particular, turnaround from erosion from we resulting from future sea level in the sea level in th	an Francisco Bay shord vehicles. Alameda Cro vehicles. Alameda Cro vehicles its comploistrict would reconstruct we and provide for mitties and Erosion: The I the higher final elevativave run-up and king tities. s (R2024-564) has	Fremont, Union City and Hayward, Alameda eline has severely damaged the terminus of the eek was designed and constructed by the U.S. letion in the 1970s. Project objectives include: uct the levee terminus to recommend use of nimum safe turning movements for emergency District would reconstruct the levee to increase on of the turnaround and its relocation further des. In addition, these changes would improve approved the above described		
		☐ Lead Agency or ☐ Respons				
Project on described proje	November 12, 2024 (Date) ct:	and has made the follow	wing determinations reg	garding the above		
2. An Environment An An Environment An Mitigation ments. A mitigation of the Antication of the Anticat	onmental Impact Report we Declaration was prep- easures [were were reporting or monitoring of Overriding Considerat	e a significant effect on the envir was prepared for this project purs ared for this project pursuant to the re not] made a condition of the a plan [was was not] adopted ions [was was not] be add e pursuant to the provisions of C	suant to the provisions the provisions of CEQA pproval of the project. The for this project. The for this project.			
This is to certify the General Publ	that the final EIR with c ic at: Alameda County I	Flood Control District, 399 Elmh	urst Street, Hayward, C	or the Negative Declaration, is available to A 94544.		
-	Control District):/2024 3:23 PM	Moss Tang 4E880982203C423 PST eccived for filing at OPR:	Title: Deputy Dire	<u>ector</u>		
Authority cited:	Section 21083, Public Fions 21000-21174, Public	Resources Code.	u	Revised 2011		

*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District Attn: Moses Tsang	FOR CLERK USE ONLY	ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY NOV 20 2024
399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544		MELISSAWILK, County Clerk ByDeput
	FILE NO.:	24-45

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION ☐ A – STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) – CLERK'S FEE
2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION
□ A – NEGATIVE DECLARATION (MITIGATED)
\$ 2,916.75 – STATE FILING FEE
\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) – CLERK'S FEE
☐ B – ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT
\$ 4,051.25– STATE FILING FEE
\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) – CLERK'S FEE
3. OTHER (SPECIFY)
\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE

*THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH ALL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION ARE REQUIRED FOR FILING PURPOSES. FIVE (5) COPIES ARE REQUIRED FOR IN-OFFICE FILINGS.

APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING AN ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLER'S OFFICE.

Print



Save

AC RECEIPT #: 3699790

RECEIPT NUMBER:

01-11/20/2024-431

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2024090138

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	20240901	90136		
LEADAGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONS. DIST.			11/20/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER		
ALAMEDA	24 - 431			
PROJECT TITLE		-		
ALAMEDA CREEK, WEST END NORTH TUF	RNAROUND (ZONE	5, LINE A)	RESTORATION	
PROJECT FREMONT, ALAMEDA COUNTY,	CALIFORNIA.			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	IAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
MOSES TSANG			(510) 670-6549	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
399 ELMHURST STREET	HAYWARD	CA	94544	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	***	The second secon	.0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		2,916.75 \$ _	2,916.75	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFVV \$	1,377.25 \$ _	0.00	
Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	<i>(</i>)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00	
☐ Other		. \$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$ _	2,966.75	
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NAI	ME AND TITLE		
//AA			DEDUTY	
X	Α	. WUKAN , I	DEPUTY CLERK	
land the second				

ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

ISSUED TO: IDSO - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

RECEIPT # 3699790

DATE 11/20/2024 11:05:49 AM

SERVICE PGS QTY FEE

102 (1)

CASHIERING

NEGATIVE DECLAR 1 1 2,966.75

Total Amount Due \$2,966.75

ON ACCT 5176

2,966.75

Total Amount Paid

\$2,966.75

Balance for Account #5176 as of November 20, 2024 11:05:50 AM IS -\$3,387.75

> MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: Angelina M